MAXIMUM SQUARE FEET OF OPENING / FLOOR SPACE
W
A
LL
 M
O
U
N

control" indicates the need for customer
furnished building power disconnects.
Model Number Designations:
WDP - Wall Dual Pressurization
RDP - Remote Dual Pressurization
12-24 - Fan Blade Diameter
D1 - Division 1 Unit Rating
D2 - Division 2 Unit Rating
INTAKE DUCT SELECTION
Selection includes spiral intake stack
and duct parts for normal applications,
one piece rigid pipe intake stacks for
critical applications and flexible intake
duct for portable applications.
Spiral stack parts feature seal-welded,
heavy-duty flanges.  Spiral elbows and
tees feature one (1) rotating coupler for
alignment to unit. Custom length spiral
pipe w/ flanges available upon request.
Spiral and rigid stack parts are offered in
carbon steel w/ hot dip galvanize finish
or 304 grade stainless steel.
Spiral Stack Anchor Kits include bolts
and concrete drop anchors for heavy
duty flange.  Rigid Stack Anchor Kits
include 3/4" j-bolts for sch. 80 flange.
Flexible Duct Kit includes one (1) coupler
flange, one (1) 25' length of flex duct and
one (1) intake housing w/ bug screen.
EXHAUST DUCT SELECTION
All parts are universal to adapt discharge
of remote mount units for  various
mounting configurations. Extensions
increase length of discharge.  90° Elbow
redirects discharge in perpendicular
direction.  Curb flanges seal extensions
that extend through roof or wall openings.
APPLICABLE MODEL NUMBER FOR UNITS ABOVE
S
P
IR
A
L,
 R
IG
ID
 &
 F
LE
X
 IN
TA
K
E
S
DUCT SELECTION GUIDE
20" Unit
SP-20-120